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GEORGE FOX UNIVERSITY

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
2005
Pete Anderson Retired
{Joan)
Gloria Attrell Attrell’s Funeral Chapels
(Leonard) 207 Vilia Road
Newberg, OR 97132
503-538-2191 FAX: 503-538-
3659
ldattrell@yahoo.com
Ken Austin A-dec, Inc.
(Joan) P.O. Box 111

Newberg, OR 97132

503-538-9471 FAX: 503-537-
2760

Ken.austin@a-dec.com

Carrie Lamm Bishop *#
{Paul)

Sallie Mae

P.O. Box 6180

Indianapolis, IN 46206
317-578-6158 FAX: 317-578-
6829

chishop(@salliemae.com

Nancie Carmichael +
(Bill)

Virtue Ministries
541-595-2437 or 541-595-2403
FAX: 541-595-2403 (cal! first)
bill@vmipublishers.com

Don Carter *+
(Faith)

McEwen Gisvold LLP

1600 Standard P], 1100 SW 6th
Ave,

Portland, OR 97204
503-226-7321 FAX: 503-243-

donc@mcewengisvold.com

Gary Chenault

United Way, Columbia-
Willamette

619 SW 11" Ave.

Portland, OR 97205
503-226-9306 FAX:503-226-

garyc@unitedway-pdx.org

Dea Cox *
(Lois)

Wilhelm Foods

116 S. Elliot Road

Newberg, OR 97132
503-538-2929 FAX: 503-538-

wiltood{@prodigy.net
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Gordon Crisman *#
(Cleta)

Washington Mutual Bank
5335 SW Meadows Rd #390
Lake Oswego, OR 97035
503-620-2842 FAX: 503-624-
3980
gordon.crisman@wamu.net

Kate Dickson *
(David)

Leadership Matters, Inc

19745 Wildwood Dr.

West Linn, OR 97068
503-317-5920
Kate.Dickson@leadershipmatters.
net

Miles Edwards
{Cynthia)

Emeritus Professor

Oregon Health Sciences
University

3181 SW Sam Jackson Park
Road

Portland, OR 97201

FAX: 503-494-6670

Steve Fellows #

Cottage Health System

(Denice) Pueblo and Bath Street
PO Box 689
Santa Barbara, CA 93102-0689
805-569-7290
sfellows@sbch.org

Bill Field Retired

(Ruth)

Peggy Fowler Portland General Corp.

(Bob) 121 SW Salmon

Portland, OR 97204
503-464-8401 FAX: 503-778-
5566

peggy fowler@pgn.com

Keith Galitz * Canby Telephone Assoc.

(Jan) PO Box 880
Canby, OR 97013
503-266-8200
kgalitz@canbytel.com

Dale Hadley *# The H Group, Inc.

(Shirley) 3395 SW Garden View Avenue
Portland OR 97225
Phone: 503-292-5853
FAX: 503-292-5863

Marla Heikkala # Marla Heikkala and Associates

(Wayne) PO Box 61749 (710

W_Evergreen)
Vancouver, WA 98660
Phone: 360-699-5405
FAX: 360-699-5375
marla@mbheikkala-ps.com
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André Iseli Iseli Nursery, Inc.

(Gail) 30590 SE Kelso Rd.
Boring, OR 97009
503-558-0268 FAX: 503-558-
0338

Steve Jabusch Pacific Northern Environmental

(Lilhan) Corp (PNE)

1081 Columbia Blvd.
Longview, WA 98632
360-423-2245 or 800-533-2867
stevej@pnecorp.com

Janet Kerns »

Cannon Beach Conference

Center

PO Box 398

Cannon Beach, OR 97110

503-436-1501 FAX: 503-436-
1047

ikerns(@seasurf.net

Jake Lautenbach
(Maurine)

Lautenbach’s Landscaping, Inc.
7797 NW Cornelius Pass Rd.
Hillsboro, OR 97124-9736
503-690-4640 FAX: 503-614-
2008

503-936-8807

Stan Leach
(Sandi)

Evaangelical Friends Church
Southwest

PO Box 1607

Whittier, Ca 90609-1607
562-947-2883 or 888-704-9393
stanl@efcsw.org

Jim LeShana
{Jeanine)

Rose Drive Friends Church
4221 Rose Drive

Yorba Linda, CA 92886
714-528-6496 FAX: 714-528-
0607

jiml@rdf.org

John Lim
(Grace)

American Royal Jelly Company
5535 NE Glisan St.

Portland, OR 97213
503-238-9719 FAX: 503-238-
0401

Senatorjohnlim@aol.com

Roger Martell *
{Claudia)

Washington Trust Bank

945 W. Bannock St.

Boise, ID 83702
208-343-3591 FAX: 208-343-
3590

rmartell@watrust.com

Page 3 of 5
March 23, 2005



Judy Miller
(Paul)

P.J. Land Company
10330 SW View Terrace
Tigard, OR 97224
FAX: 503-684-9641

Bob Monroe *
(Marcena)

Hewlett-Packard

11311 Chinden Bivd.
Boise, ID 83709
208-396-3461

FAX: 208-396-6269 (99)
Stan.Morse@H.P.com

Stan Morse
{Ellen)

Evangelical Friends Mission
PO Box 525

Arvada, CO 80001
714-225-5414 (CA office)
303-421-8100 (Arvada Office)
FAX: 303-431-6455

Chuck Mylander #
(Nancy)

Baxter-Newell Insurance
Services

9603 W. Chinden Bivd

Boise, ID 83714
208-322-0282 FAX: 208-376-
5173

jnewell@baxnew.com

Jack Newell
(Kay)

Bank of America

121 SW Morrisen Suite #1700
Portland, OR 97204
503-275-1069 FAX: 503-275-
2360

Barbara.d palmer@BankofAmerica.
com

Barbara Palmer *

{Arthur)
Vic Peterson School District #271
(Sharyl) E. 311 N 10" Street
Coeur d’Alene, 1D 83814
208-664-8241
VPeterson@SD271.K12.1D.US
Bill Sims Retired
(Vicky)

Kent Thomburg *
(Jeanie)

Oregon Health & Science

University

School of Medicine

The Heart Research Center

3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Rd.

Portland, OR 97239

503-494-2382 FAX: 503-494-
4352
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Nancy Wilhite Homemaker
(Steve)
Bill Wilson * Consultant

(Judie)

FAX: 360-578-9724
wbwilsonl @charter.net (Coos
Bay)

wbwilsonl@adelphia.net

(Longview)
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